A cannabis retail use is prohibited from sharing a common entrance with a 
business licensed as a tobacco products shop. 
5. Except in the I1 and ED-F districts, a conditional use permit is required for new 
construction of a cannabis retail business covering more than fifteen thousand 
(15,000) square feet of land to ensure size and design compatibility with the location. 
6. Cannabis businesses with a retail license or a cannabis retail endorsement shall be 
located a minimum distance of 500 feet from any primary and secondary school or